
3000 Series Parts List 
Page 1           

Parts List
3000 Series Elec/Hyd Bale Loader 

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

6 1 13532 5th Wheel Door Assembly Ea 1 $132.00

6 2 90224 3/8" Flat Washer Ea 2 $0.45

6 3 90119 3/8" x 3/4" Bolt Ea 2 $2.17

6 4 10704 2-5/16 x 1-3/8" Raised Ball Ea 1 $75.00

6 5 17803 1/4" Cage Nut Ea 4 $0.35

6 6 17802 Red Plastic Lens Ea 1 $7.00

6 7 17801 Besler Logo Plate Ea 1 $13.20

6 8 17800 1/4" x 5/8" Allen Head Bolt Ea 4 $0.28

6 9 17421 Bolt ½"x20x3/8 Stainless Steel Ea 8 $0.28

6 10 17693 Chrome Grab Handle Ea 2 $23.00

7 1 90437 1/4" Flat Washer Ea 4 $0.05

7 2 11931 5/16" Acorn Nut Ea 2 $0.38

7 3 11971 3/8" x 1-1/4" Fender Washer Ea 2 $0.15

7 5 17187 Owners Manual Tube Ea 1 $12.00

7 6 90107 5/16" x 3/4" Bolt Ea 4 $0.58

7 7 17740 Front Dust Shield Ea 1 $44.73

7 8 12166 Rear Dust Shield Ea 1 $25.92

7 9 90253 5/16" Nut Ea 2 $0.32

7 10 17502 Ball Stud Bolt Ea 2 $2.70

7 11 17500 Gas Spring Assy Ea 2 $39.82

14794 Gas Spring 35 lbs (#22096 #49) $33.75

7 12 17807 5/16" x 7/8" Clevis Pin Ea 2 $0.22

7 13 12163 1/8" x 3/4" Cotter Pin Ea 2 $0.06

7 14 90106 5/16" Lock Washer Ea 6 $0.10

7 15 17522 Pump Door Ea 1 $305.00

22068 Wire Harness LH Headache Rack $60.00

22069 Wire Harness RH Headache Rack $60.00

22074 Wire Harness Tail Section $240.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 2           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag

Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

22070 Wire Harness 87" Cross Harness $40.00

22071 Wire Harness 102" Cross Harness $40.00

11930 Trailer Wire Harness - RV $160.00

21993 Trailer Wire Harness - RV & 6 Pin $178.00

8 1 90723 Red Oval LED Light Ea 6 $18.00

8 2 90725 White Oval LED Light Ea 4 $32.85

8 3 90393 Oval Grommet Ea 10 $3.75

8 4 90727 Red Clearance Light Ea 2 $7.35

8 5 90726 Amber Clearance Light Ea 2 $7.35

8 6 10794 Round Grommet Ea 4 $1.98

8 7 17523 Red Rectangle Light Ea 3 $6.50

12083 Amber Rectangle Light $6.50

8 8 17524 Rectangle Grommet Ea 3 $1.50

8 9 17763 License Plate Light Ea 2 $14.00

8 10 17688 Light Socket Ea 2 $4.50

8 11 17649 Light Bulb Ea 2 $1.25

8 12 17648 Brake Logic Box Ea 1 $28.00

8 13 17647 Center Stop Tail Light Ea 1 $15.95

9 1 10501 Cross Arm Frame - Narrow Ea 1 $1,677.00

9 1W 10448 Cross Arm Frame - Wide Ea 1 $1,995.00

10550 Cross Arm Frame - for a Model 2000 $985.00

9 2 10514 Nylon Wear Plate Ea 2 $20.00

9 3 10502 Loader Arm Right - Passenger Side Ea 1 $650.00

9 4 10503 Loader Arm Left - Drivers Side Ea 1 $650.00

9 5 90404 Washer 2-3/4" x 1" Ea 2 $5.25

9 6 10717 Washer Nylon Ea 2 $9.00

9 7 90126 Shim 18 Gauge x 1 ID Ea 2 $1.75

9 8 10518 Cylinder - Master Slave Ea 1 $750.00

10524 Seal Kit (Fits 10518-R) (S# prior to 30004) Ea $150.00

90720 Seal Kit (Fits 10518-C) (S#30004 to current) Ea $150.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 3           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag

Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

9 9 10519 Cylinder Extension Bar - Narrow Ea 2 $110.00

9 9W 10730 Cylinder Extension Bar - Wide Ea 2 $120.00

9 10 10515 Nylon Wear Plate - Set Ea 1 $28.00

9 11 10516 Bushing 1-1/4" x 3/4" Ea 2 $0.68

9 12 90106 5/16" Lock Washer Ea 8 $0.10

9 13 90107 5/16" x 3/4" Bolt Ea 8 $1.55

9 14 90195 Clevis Pin 3/4" Ea 2 $6.23

9 15 90105 Cotter Pin 5/32" x 1" Ea 2 $0.22

9 16 10535 Plate Threaded 5-8 UNF Ea 1 $50.00

9 17 90122 5/8" x 1-1/4" Bolt Ea 4 $1.82

9 18 90123 5/8" Lock Washer Ea 4 $0.22

9 19 90124 5/8" Flat Washer Ea 4 $0.46

9 20 90227 1/4" x 1/2" Bolt Ea 4 $0.09

9 21 90154 1" Nylock Nut Ea 2 $2.80

9 22 90176 1" x 7" ALT. To 5 3/8" Bolt Ea 2 $11.50

9 23 90177 1" x 7" ALT. To 5 1/8" Bolt Ea 2 $10.50

9 24 90108 1" Nylock Nut Ea 2 $2.05

9 25 10522 Cross Arm End Cap Ea 2 $24.00

9 26 90220 1" Washer Ea 2 $0.88

9 34 10506 Bushing 1-1/2" x 1" Ea 2 $0.68

9 35 90111 1" Deformed Nut Ea 2 $2.88

10 1 10447 Cross Arm Frame - EXT. Ea 1 $1,865.00

10 1W 10448 Cross Arm Frame - Wide EXT. Ea 1 $2,032.00

10 2 90404 2-3/4" x 1" Washer Ea 2 $5.25

10 3 10717 Nylon Spacer 2-7/8" x 1" Ea 2 $9.00

10 4 90126 Shim 18 Gauge Ea 2 $1.75

10 5 13591 Nylon Wear Plate - EXT Arms Ea 2 $33.25

10 6 13574 Arm Assy Left - Drivers Side Ea 1 $654.00

10 7 13598 Arm Assy Right - Passenger Side Ea 1 $654.00

10 8 13579 1"x 9" ALT. To 7-1/4" Bolt Ea 2 $12.75

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 4           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

10 9 13596 Extension Tube RH Complete Ea 1 $280.00

10 10 13588 Extendable Arm Cylinder - RH Ea 1 $590.00

10 11 13589 Extendable Arm Cylinder - LH Ea 1 $603.00

10 12 10943 1" Snap Ring Ea 8 $0.40

10 13 93028 Pin Cylinder Ram - Short Ea 2 $5.10

10 14 93029 Pin Cylinder Base - Long Ea 2 $5.25

10 15 90292 5/16" x 5/8" SS Bolt Ea 8 $0.38

10 16 90293 5/16" SS Lock Washer Ea 8 $0.13

10 17 90108 1" Nylock Nut Ea 4 $2.05

10 18 13653 Extension Tube LH Complete Ea 1 $280.00

10 19 10506 1-1/2" x 1" Bushing Ea 2 $0.68

10 20 94030 End Cap - Ext Arm Ea 2 $24.00

11 1 10500 3000 Elec. Main Frame Ea 1 $1,592.00

11 2 10512 Cylinder 3 x 20 Ea 2 $555.00

11 10705 Seal Kit for 3 x 20 Cylinder Ea 2 $60.00

10553 Cylinder 2 ½ x4 ½ for Model 2000 $405.00

90390 Seal Kit for 2 ½ x 4 ½ cylinder $55.00

10553A Cylinder 2 ½ x 4 for Model 1800 & 750 $195.00

11 3 10509 Pin Headless 1" x 5-1/2" Ea 2 $12.07

11 4 10511 Pin Headless 1" x 2-1/8" Ea 2 $9.50

11 5 10506 1-1/2" x 1" Bushing Ea 12 $0.68

11 6 10507 Nylon Bushing Ea 4 $4.25

11 7 10508 Roller Ea 4 $8.59

11 10491 Roller Assy - Complete for one bed Ea 1 $100.00

11 8 10510 Lift Arm 2000-3000 Ea 2 $98.00

11 9 10943 1" Snap Ring Ea 8 $0.40

11 10 10523 Hydra Pan Ea 1 $300.00

11 11 10504 Spinner 15" Ea 2 $150.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 5           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag

Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

11 12 10505 Spacer 1" x 1-1/4" x 1-3/4" - for 15" spinner Ea 2 $9.64

11 13 90102 Spinner Lock Collar 1-1/4" Ea 2 $4.40

10923 Spinner 21" Ea 2 $160.00

10656 Spacer for 21" Spinner Ea 2 $14.11

11 14 12167 1" x 9-1/2" cut to 7-1/2" Bolt Ea 2 $14.50

11 15 90111 1" Deformed Nut Ea 2 $2.88

11 16 90106 5/16" Lock Washer Ea 4 $0.10

11 17 90107 5/16" x 3/4" SS Solt Ea 4 $0.58

11 18 10292 #6 x 1/4" Drive Rivet Ea 2 $2.14

11 19 10898 Serial Number Plate Ea 1 $1.50

11 20 90101 Zerk 1/4-28 Straight Ea 4 $0.24

17184 Hose Kit for 3000 Elec/Hyd for Vickers Valve Ea 1 $195.00

12 90495 Hose Kit Complete for 3000 Elec./Hyd. Ea 1 $275.00

12 10537 Hose Assembly 4 x 42.75 Ea 2 $19.50

12 10538 Hose Assembly 4 x 30.00 Ea 2 $18.50

12 10563 Hose Assembly 4 x 38.5 Ea 2 $19.30

12 10543 Hose Assembly 4 x 20.5 Ea 1 $19.00

12 10542 Hose Assembly 4 x 18.25 Ea 1 $15.00

12 90490 Hose Assembly 4 x 10.94 Ea 1 $17.20

12 90491 Hose Assembly 4 x 13.88 Ea 1 $18.00

12 90492 Hose Assembly 4 x 13.88 Ea 1 $19.00

12 90493 Hose Assembly 4 x 16.5 Ea 1 $19.00

12 90494 Hose Assembly 4 x 11.75 Ea 1 $15.40

12 17402 Pressure Gauge Assembly Ea 1 $55.00

12 17392 Gauge Bracket Weldment Ea 1 $25.00

12 90294 Pressure Gauge 2 x 1/4" Ea 1 $24.09

12 17194 Pressure Gauge 1.5x0   3000 psi Ea 1 $28.42

12 10525 Hydra Block Ea 1 $84.00

22276 Hydra Block - Vickers Valve Ea 1 $84.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 6           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

12 1 90416 3/8" x 1/2" Bolt Ea 1 $0.33

12 2 90120 3/8" x 1" Bolt Ea 3 $0.20

12 3 90121 3/8" Lock Washer Ea 3 $0.07

12 4 90118 3/8" Nut Ea 3 $0.09

12 5 90119 3/8" x 3/4" Bolt Ea 2 $2.17

12 6 90224 3/8" Flat Washer Ea 2 $0.45

90705 Valve VDC Coil Replacement HDS Ea 4 $90.16

90706 Relief Valve Cartridge HDS Ea $66.65

90707 Relief Valve Install Tool HDS Ea $105.00

21980 Wire Harness for 2 bank Vickers Valve $15.50

22309 Wire Harness for 3 bank Vickers Valve $24.50

90708 Wire Harness - valve (one side) HDS Ea 2 $15.50

12 90709 Valve Single Section HDS Ea $420.00

90710 Tie Rod for 3-Section Valve (3 required) HDS Ea 3 $8.64

90711 Tie Rod for 4-Section Valve (3 required)HDS Ea 3 $8.75

90731 Plunger for HDS Valve $112.00

90712 Filter T - Inline Ea 1 $71.00

90713 Filter - Cush Clamp Ea 1 $15.30

90714 Filter - Element Kit Ea 1 $12.36

90472 Male #6 Oring x Male #4 JIC Straight Ea 2 $2.50

90716 #4 JIC Plastic Cap Ea $0.15

90717 Seal Kit for 2 - section valve Ea $19.04

90718 Seal Kit for 3 - section valve Ea $23.79

90719 Filter Kit for HDS Valve Ea  $116.00

12 17000 Elec/Hyd Power Unit KMD3 Ea 1 32 $850.00

12 10527 Solenoid - Power Unit KMD3 Stone - SPX- Ea 1 $80.00

10725 Pump Seal Kit for Stone Ea $36.00

12 10517 Motor kit KMD3 - Stone -SPX- Ea 20 $340.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 7           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

12796 Solenoid - Power Unit - Monarch Ea 1 $90.00

12795 Motor Kit - Monarch Ea 1 $650.00

12792 Reservoir, Plastic- Monarch Ea 1 $150.00

12793 Plug, Reservoir Breather Cap Ea 1 $25.00

10337-2 Motor Coupler 6 -spline KMD3 Ea 1 $38.00

10662 Brush Set KMD3 Ea 1 $175.00

12 90701 Tank Kit - 1.0 gal. Plastic - Stone Ea 1 $178.50

90702 Breather for   Metal Tank - Stone Ea 1 $27.00

90721 Plastic Tank - Attachment Screw (4 per unit) Ea 4 $11.71

90703 O - Ring for Plastic Tank, - Stone (round) Ea 1 $28.00

10663 Tank Kit - 1.0 gal. KMD3 <Elec/Hyd.> Metal Ea 1 $160.00

10558 Breather Plastic 3/8 NPT for Metal Tank Ea 1 $32.00

90467 O - Ring for Plastic Tank - Metal (flat) 1 $28.00

90197 Power Unit - 90 degree Elbow Ea 2 $4.76

10664 Tank Kit - 1.5 gal  <Live/Hyd> Ea 1 $396.00

16102 Tank Kit - Live - Less Valve and Control Cord $772.00

90230 Breather Cap for Live Hyd Tank Ea 1 $17.50

10984 Triple Light Panel - Left Narrow Bed Ea 1 $50.00

10986 Triple Light Panel - Right Narrow Bed Ea 1 $50.00

90811 Mud Deflector for Right Panel Narrow & Wide Ea 1 $30.00

90802 Mud Deflector for Left Panel Narrow & Wide Ea 1 $30.00

11809 Triple Light Panel - Left Wide Bed Ea 1 $50.00

11810 Triple Light Panel - Right Wide Bed Ea 1 $50.00

10714 Fender - Kit Ea 1 $140.00

13 93087N Hose Kit Complete for Ext. Arms - Narrow Bed Ea 1 $195.00

13 93087W Hose Kit Complete for Ext. Arms - Wid Bed Ea 1 $200.00

13 93085N HYD Hose-  9.5 EXT ARM-Narrow Ea 2 $25.00

13 93085W HYD Hose-9.5 EXT ARM-Wide Ea 2 $25.00

13 93086N HYD Hose-9 13/16" EXT ARM-Narrow Ea 2 $25.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 8           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

13 93086W HYD Hose-9 13/16" EXT ARM-Wide Ea 2 $25.00

13 93082N HYD Hose- 68 3/4"" EXT ARM-Narrow Ea 1 $37.50

13 93082W HYD Hose- 72 3/4" EXT ARM-Wide Ea 1 $39.00

13 93083N HYD Hose- 63 3/4" EXT ARM-Narrow Ea 1 $37.00

13 93083W HYD Hose- 69" EXT ARM-Wide Ea 1 $37.50

13 93084N HYD Hose- 78" EXT ARM-Narrow Ea 1 $37.00

13 93084W HYD Hose- 88" EXT ARM-Wide Ea 1 $39.00

13 93081 Male Boss 90 Elbow - 1/4 JIC x 3/8 Oring Ea 2 $2.75

13 90276 Male Connector - 1/4 JIC x 3/8 Male Pipe EA 4 $4.27

13 94007 Bulkhead Union - 1/4 JIC x 1/4 JIC EA 4 $2.05

14 1 90276 Male JIC Fitting EA 2 $4.27

14 2 94007 Bulkhead Union EA $2.05

14 3 90281 Female Cap EA 2 $2.75

14 4 90472 O-ring Fitting EA 4 $2.50

14 5 93081 90 O-ring elbow EA $2.75

14 6 90470 90 O-ring elbow EA 2 $5.51

14 7 90278 O-ring Fitting EA 1 $1.50

14 8 90295 90 Elbow EA 2 $1.85

21564 Control Cord Pistol Grip - Besler $565.00

21483 Toggle Switch for Besler Pistol Grip $23.00

21485 Switch Round Rocker for Pistol Grip $8.78

21484 Switch Clear Boot $5.75

90398 Clip for Pistol Grip Control Cord $12.75

21543 Copper Bus Bar $25.00

21539 Auto Reset 15 Amp Breaker $24.00

14736 Wireless Panther Radio System $800.00

14737 Wireless Panther Receiver Only $650.00

14738 Wireless Panther Transmitter Only $235.00

22021 Clip for Panther Transmitter $27.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 9           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

22022 Screws for Panther Transmitter $1.24

14739 Wireless Panther Mini Transmitter $205.00

17808 Terminal Stud 2 $8.50

17809 Nut Brass 5/15-18 (for terminal stud) 2 $0.65

10530 Toggle Switch Ea 2 $25.50

10531 Switch Plate Ea 1 $10.49

10532 Control Box Ea 1 1 $26.49

10533 Cable # 2 x 7" Ea 1 $10.39

11180 Power Cable 21' Ea 1 $90.00

10368 Ground Cable dbl eyelet <Solenoid to Motor.> Ea 1 $10.50

90237 Battery Cable 12 - Positive <Elec/Hyd.> Ea 1 1 $13.00

90238 Battery cable 17 - Negative <Elec/Hyd.> Ea 1 1 $13.50

12101 Engine Ground Cable Ea 1 1 $12.50

10736 Mud Flap 19 x 24 Ea 2 $22.00

10737 Mud Flap 24 x 24 Ea 2 $25.00

10813 Mud Flap Bolt Kit Ea 1 $4.56

10294 Decal Kit for 3000 Series - Complete - NET EA 1 $20.00

10801 Reflective Tape EA 8 $2.33

10802 Sticker - Series 2000 EA 6 $2.67

10803 Sticker - Series 3000 $2.67

10807 Sticker - Besler Logo Ea 4 $3.75

10808 Striping - Arm Ea 2 $53.75

17440 Side Rail 3000 Right - 38"cab to axle Ea 1 $130.00

17441 Side Rail 3000 Left - 38"cab to axle Ea 1 $130.00

17442 Side Rail 3050 Rightt - 42"cab to axle Ea 1 $139.00

17443 Side Rail 3050 Left - 42"cab to axle Ea 1 $139.00

10738 Side Rail 3100 Right Ea 1 23 $172.00

10739 Side Rail 3100 Left Ea 1 23 $172.00

10738 Side Rail 3125 Right Ea 1 $172.00

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 10           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

10739 Side Rail 3125 Left Ea 1 $172.00

10147 Side Rail 3150 Right Ea 1 $176.00

10217 Side Rail 3150 Left Ea 1 $176.00

11301 Side Rail 3175 Right Ea 1 $200.00

11302 Side Rail 3175 Left Ea 1 $200.00

10740 Side Rail 3200 Right Ea 1 $214.00

10741 Side Rail 3200 Left Ea 1 $214.00

14106 Side Rail 3225 Right Ea 1 $214.00

14100 Side Rail 3225 Left Ea 1 $214.00

10924 Side Rail 3240 Right Ea 1 $214.00

10925 Side Rail 3240 Left Ea 1 $214.00

10742 Side Rail 3300 Right Ea 1 $214.00

10743 Side Rail 3300 Left Ea 1 $236.00

10286 Side Rail 3350 Right Ea 1 $254.00

10288 Side Rail 3350 Left Ea 1 $254.00

11303 Side Rail 3375 Right $246.00

11304 Side Rail 3375 Left $254.00

10744 Side Rail 3400 Right Ea 1 $254.00

10745 Side Rail 3400 Left Ea 1 $254.00

10289 Side Rail 3550 Left Ea 1 $270.00

10290 Side Rail 3550 Right Ea 1 $270.00

11305 Side Rail 3575 Right Ea 1 $297.00

11306 Side Rail 3575 Left Ea 1 $297.00

10812 Tail Light Ea 2 $38.14

10975 Tail Light Lense Ea 2 $34.30

10814 Hydraulic Oil Filter - Live Hyd Ea 1 $26.00

10926 Hydraulic Oil Filter - Adaptor - Live Hyd. Ea 1 $52.50

17806 Suction Screen - Live Hyd Ea 1 $53.00

10928 Pump - 7 GPM with hose kit Ea 1  call for quote

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 11           

P
ag

e

ID
 T

ag
Part
No. Description Unit

No.
Req. Lbs.

List

10932 Engine Mounting Bracket - live hyd Ea 1 call for quote

10299 Switch Kit for Live Hyd. Ea 1 $105.00

10976 Mount Kit for Bed - 2x3 tubing  Call for Price

17693 Chrome Grab Handle Ea 2 $23.00

Conversion from older valves to Vickers Valve for Elec/hyd Bed

21978 Valve Vickers 2 sec Elec/hdy $950.00

16527 Steel Line A2 $17.25

16528 Steel Line B2 $22.00

16529 Steel Line A1 $18.28

16531 Steel Line B1 $23.20

22281 Hydra Block Vickers Valve $84.15

22281 Ground Cable $30.00

Hose Assemblies for - 3000 Series - Live Hydraulic Systems with HDS Valve

10591 Hose Kit for 3000 Live Hyd Ea 1 $175.00

10537 Hose Assembly 4 x 42.75 Ea 2 $19.50

10538 Hose Assembly 4 x 30.00 Ea 2 $18.50

10563 Hose Assembly 4 x 38.5 Ea 2 $19.30

17334 Hose Assembly 6 x 20.50 3/8" Ea 1 $18.50

10575 Hose Assembly 6 x 18.00 Ea 1 $17.60

MV5 Valve 

10528 Valve Assembly 9 volt Ea 1 23 call for price 

90463 Valve Seal Kit Ea 2 1 $48.05

10727 Valve Assembly - single section Ea call for price

10728 Bolt kit for 3rd valve section Ea $75.80

10711 Relief Valve 2000 PSI <Live/Hyd> Ea 1 $290.00

10529 Solenoid - Valve Assembly Ea 4 1 $480.85

90464 Valve Assembly - Coil Nut 1 $34.00

90465 Valve Plunger 1 $250.00

90466 Valve Spring 1 $2.33

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.



3000 Series Parts List 
Page 12           

Besler Industries - P.O. Box B - Cambridge, NE 69022      (308) 697-4698
Effective Date: 11/24/23 Prices Subject to change without notice.


